781BD, 782BD, 783BD
St
.
781BD, 782BD, 783BD
PARTS LIST



T

PARTS BOOK

H X CONTENTS
1. Hl7e it FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)
2. AR FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)
3. bahE At MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
4. 1 A HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
5. Wi SR LA A PRESSER BAR WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS
6. £F AT 2L HR AR NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS
7. PR R A OVEREDGING WIDTH ADJUSTING COMPONENTS
8. BY [H £k 28 B4R NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
9. BY £ A8 B4R BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
10. JIFE AL KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS
11, 3 A 58 2 A AR B A FEED CAM & TRIPPING SEGMENT COMPONENTS
14. & JHETH IR M G 2 4% Hi A LIFTING LEVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
15. Je 4 75 A THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
16. Y BILAL E A LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

17. H 233 i A4 ELECTRICAL CONTROL COMPONENTS



1. =L FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS




1. ==

FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (1)

z FA 44 FF Description (*gjﬁgf%) g z E i Description (*,j;lfjgi{ff;g) g
1| ZEm 55 FRAME SIDE COVER B 780-10106 | 1 |47 |36 DISK SPRING GB/T860-1986( 1
3 |MR£111/64-40, 1=12  [SCREW 11/64-40 =12 780-10107 | 2 |48 [F=5H24TD=3. 65, H=2.6 |IINGE SCREW D=3.65 1=2.6 | 780-10137 | 1
4 [#JE4.5X8X0.5 WASHER 4.5X8X0. 5 780-10108 | 2 |49 |ieks = %4/ FB022035 |RUBBER RING 222X 235X7  |gB/T13871-1992| 2
5 |Gzl CUSHION 78010109 | 2 |50 |[F-WiFR AL HAND STOP LATCH 780-10139 | 1
7 [WUEKSTRE MACIINE ARM SUPPORT ROD | 780-10110 | 1 |51 [##%T11/64-40, L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 780-10140 | 4
8 [I#4T11/64-40, L=5 SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 780-10111 | 1 |52 |BREHURIRET BALL SCREW 780-10141 | 1
9 |3t e AT 456 X 30 PIN GB879-76 | 1 |53 [18iR:3/16-28 NUT 3/16-28 780-10142 | 1
10 |BRIR Gk RUBBER CUSHION 780-10112 | 1 |54 [BMKHidE RUBBER PLUG 780-10143 | 1
L1 {2 5 SIDE COVER (C) 780-10113 | 1 |55 [Tl /542 TOP COVER GASKET REAR 780A-10144( 1
13| Ze A J 0] Ao 2 SIDE COVER GASKET (C) 780-10114 | 1 |56 [fii-Crrh Bl s ARM OTL SHIELD 780-10145 | 1
14 |#24711/64-40, L=9 SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 780-10115 | 20 | 58 |45 JIAT i £ KNIFE STOP LEVER SHAFT GUIDE | 78010146 | 1
15 et FRAME SIDE COVER C 780A-10116| 1 |59 | lctdize RUBBER PLUG 780-10147 | 1
17 [$4T11/64-40, L=22  |SCREW 11/64-40 L=22 78010117 | 1 |60 |4l il 55 of 2 SIDE COVER (A) GASKET 780-10148 | 1
18 [BR£]11/64-40, L=18  [SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 78010118 | 7 | 61 {450 SIDE COVER (A) 780-10149 | 1
19 | £l pE CUSHION 780-10109 | 2 |64 | diiT i OIL SIGHT WINDOW GASKET 780-10150 | 1
20 | B b FRAME STDE COVER GASKET (O) 780-10119 | 2 |65 [f1fU_EAM 5 SIDE COVER B 780A-10151| 1
21 [7RVHAEM26 X 1.5 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 1 168 i N a5 STDE COVER A 780-10152 | 1
23 |OTUAG I B 2 Pl 223. 6 |oTL STGHT WINDOW GASKET  |6B/13as2. 1-1992| 1 | 71 [#4PE4. 5X8X0. 5 WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 780-10108 | 2
72 |ZE P CUSHION 780-10109 | 2
25 | Pkt e EIIIEEQBAESKE_UP H 780-10122 | 1 |73 [#EHK BED SLIDE 780-10153 | 1
26 (£ BLOCK OIL PLANK 780A-10126| 1 |74 [JEM K IZET BED SCREW STUD A 780A-10155| 2
27 [M8%79/64-40, L=5 SCREW 9/64-40 1=5 780-10123 | 2 | 75 | MR BED OIL SHIELD 780-10156 | 1
28 | TR FACE COVER COMPLETE 780A-10124] 1 |76 ARSI EFERET LOOPER COVER OIL SHIELD STUD | 780-10157 | 1
30 |1 A AR Ao £ FACE PLATE GASKET 780A-10125| 1 | 77 [#8%4T11/64-40, L=5 SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 780-10158 | 1
84 TR BED SLIDE SPRING 780-10154 | 1
32 |#B4T11/64-40, L=14  [SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 780-10127 | 4 |86 [Flk MACHINE HEAD 780-10101 | 1
33 | 780A-10128| 4 |87 |J&#K SCALEBOARD 780-10102 | 1
35 |ThiEs TOP COVER 780A-10129| 1
41 | B s RUBBER PLUG 780A-10133| 1
44 | I3 RUBBER PLUG 780-10135 | 7
45 | iR Af o5 GEAR CASE COVER 780-10136 | 1




2. &R PRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2)

T — — — — T— — —— — — — —— — —— —— —

— — — —— — — — — — —

T e SmE TR v SE— — —




2. BLWRERE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

z E L Description (,jﬁf;f%) g z E L Description (ﬁfﬁgﬁi{ﬁ;@ g
1 |Zeetdd SAFETY PLATE ASM 780-10201 | 1 | 8 [#&%E TENSION SPRING RACK B 780-10208 | 1
9 |24k SAFETY PLATE 780-10202 | 1 | 9 |ZCEEELR SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE | 780-10209 | 1
3 |MRET11/64-40, L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 780-10203 | 2 |10 |2k 4e SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE | 780-10210 | 1
4 |54, 5X10%0. 8 WASHER 4.5X10X0. 8 780-10204 | 2 |11 |#ikleAE4H2X6 SPRING PIN 2X6 GB879-76 | 1
5 [HERGLREEIRET HINGE SCREW 780-10205 | 1 |12 |#REEL1/64-40 NUT 11/64-40 780-10211 | 1
6 [FHHHAHE SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING | 780-10206 | 1 |13 [##EE3/16-28 NUT 3/16-28 780-10142 | 1
T [HPE7.4X11.8X0.5  |WASHER 7.4x 11.8%0.5 780-10207 | 1 |14 |#24T11/64-40, L=8 SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 780A-10529] 1

15 [#4E6. 5X 11 X1 WASHER 6.5X 11X 1 780A-11432( 1




3. FiER4E MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS




3. FEHERME  MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

z FAH- 44T Description (*fﬁgfﬁ) g z A 44 B Description (ﬁfﬁgi{ff;@ g
1 | BRERIEMAY HINGE STUD 780-10301 | 1 |34 | F#hiEl4% UPPER SHAFT SPROCKET 780A-10332| 1
9 |Ig%715/64-28, L=10.5 [SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 780-10302 | 1 |35 |[HHH TIMING BELT 780A-10336| 1
3 | yhits OIL WICK 780-10303 | 1 |36 | LAl AR E A £ BUSHING CENTER POSITTON SET | 780A-10334/| 1
4 | OIL WICK 780A-10304 | 1 |37 [LAPhlRE BUSHING CENTER SET 780A-10333| 1
5 [s 0IL WICK 780A-10305 | 1 | 38 |5 47K b Pl BUSHING BEHIND RING 780A-10335| 2
6 |JSER OTL WICK SNAP RING 780-10306 | 1 |39 [ L%hm & BUSHING BEHIND 61904-7 2
7 EE (At VINYL PIPE 780-10307 | 1 |40 [BRET M6X7 SCREW M6 X7 GB/T77-2000 | 2
8 |-L:Hh MAIN SHAFT 780A-10308 | 1 |41 | 45 flizk e BUSHING BEHIND BASE 780A-10337| 1
9 [BRIKHHE RUBBER PLUG 780-10309 | 1 |42 [fE4i&E & BUSHING BEHIND POSITION SET 780A-10338| 1
10 |BhEAT4ift THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM CER [ 780-10310 | 1 | 43 [l ik 220 RETAINING RING 20 GB/T894. 1-1986 1
11 |PRERFraLft: THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM 780-10312 | 1 |44 [#R4T15/64-28, 1=7 SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 780-10323 | 2
12 [ A EEDLE BAR CRANK 780-10313 | 1 |45 |fLH$ ke 237 RETAINING RING 37 6B/T893. 1-1986| 1
13 VEFFF B A NEEDLE BAR CRANK CONNECTING RO | 780-10314 | 1 |46 |JHZEE M WASHER B 780-10341 | 1
14 |¥REHm & 1924/8 NEEDLE BEARING GB2581-76 | 2 |47 |=¥eHiike LOOSE PULLEY ASM 780-10342 | 1
15 | BEAT MR 2 e R eT LEFT SCREW 780-10315 | 1 |48 |fill FH st 42 30 RETAINING RING 30 GB894-76 | 1
16 [JEL OTL FELT WASHER 780-10316 | 1 |49 18419/64-40, 1L=3.5  |ScRew 9/64-40 1=3.5 780-10343 | 3
17 [ NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER | 780-10317 | 1 |50 [ 4& iR o MATN SHAFT THRUST SEEL 780-10344 | 1
18 |484T SCREW 9/32-28 116 780-10318 | 1 |51 |l R i fd 4 GASKET 780-10345 | 1
19 [*PHEE COUNTERWETGHT 780-10319 | 1 |52 [REHHIARKTT 5 55 THRUST WASHER A 780-10346 | 2
20 |#471/4-40, L=5 SCREW 1/4-40 15 780-10320 | 2 |53 [HEIREHHH7KE89102  [BEARING JB2581-76 | 1
21 |1%519/32-28, L=15.8 |SCREW 9/32-28 1-15.8 780-10321 | 1 |54 |1%%71/4-40, L=5.0 SCREW 1/4-40 L=5.0 780-10348 | 1
22 [ B4 AT 4K BUSHING FRONT 6204-27 1 |55 [l84]1/4-40, 1=5.0 SCREW 1/4-40 L=5 780-10320 | 1
23 [M84]1/4-40 L=6 SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 780-10331 | 6 |56 [fEahiiike DRIVING PULLEY 780-10349 | 1
24 | Ll oE i BUSHING FRONT POSITION SET |780A-10324| 1 |57 |MR4] SCREW (C) 780-10350 | 1
25 |4l 41 225 RETAINING RING 25 6B/1894.1-1986 | 1 | 58 [LEZN M FE STOP CAM PRESSURE SPRING | 780-10351 | 1
26 | TIFHALBNEFF KNIFE BAR DRIVING CONNECTING R | 780A—10326 | 1 |59 [IE3h ™% ik STOP MOTION CAM PIN SLIDE BLOC | 780-10352 | 2
27 IR O e NIFE BAR DRIVING ECCENTRIC|780A-10327 | 1 |60 [5i/E ik-3hLk BAKE TTE SEGMENT 780-10353 | 1
08 |1#24T1/4-40, L-=8 SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 780-10328 | 2 |61 |ik5h ™4 5 fr 4y STOP MOTTON CAM POSITION PIN| 780-10354 | 1
29 PEE R A R R AR BT 47K [NEEDLE BEARING gao/esxenoxizs| 1 | 62 [1EBINER STOP MOTTON CAM 780-10355 | 1
30 |4k BEARING 61904-7 1 | 63| 1B %6 Kbl STOP MOTION CAM PRESSER PLATE | 780-10356 | 1
31 [#4715/64-28, L=10.5 |SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 780-10302 | 1 |64 [1#4T11/64-40, L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 780-10140 | 3
32 |WORM ASM TENSTON POST NO. 3 780-10330 | 1 |65 |frFeHER: /7 [ARIRI  [DIRE TION LABEL 780-10357 | 1
33 |#8471/4-40, 1=6 SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 780-10331 | 2 | 66 [BREAT HiHN HINGE CRANK 780-10311 | 1

67 |f17£80106 BEARING GB278-76 | 1

68 | Lo 44 el ECCENTRIC CAM RETAINING RING | 780A-10358| 1




4, TiER14 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMP( NENTS

35

e
IRYS)

..---',‘-




4. N4hER4E HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

E T4 F5 Description (*?Aﬁﬁfm ;EI g T4 5 Description (ﬁﬂrﬁﬂ;ﬁm ?
1 |#sedifr BOBBIN CASE ASM {2 3CSCT0-771 32 [k B A i RE NUT 5/16-20 780A-10412
33 | AL AT REGULATE ACCESSORIES 780A-10413
34 |7k B HE R cowsicr A poLe, BisG 10 1w steeran ek [ 780A-10414
35 )}'L'LH J\ Zf/l’: BRING TO THE STRETCH A ROUND T80A-10415
36 [l 7&26 X 10X 8 BEARING 6000
37 WL ¢ 26 RETAINING RING 26 GB893-76
38 [ 4.8X11.5%X2 WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 9-2-185
10 150 BOBBIN 780-10401 39 |##4T3/16-32 L=9. 5 SCREW 3/16-32 1=9. 5 780-11512
11 B HOOK ASM e SCBIS08-771-0AC 40 | F il LA R 100K DRIVING SIAFT SPROCKET | 780A-10417
12 |E AL BOBBIN CASE POSITIONING PLATE | 780-10402 41 |G BRET M6 X7 SCREW M6 x 7 GB/T77-2000
13 [#44T11/64-40, L=5 SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 780-10158 42 [fLAHESRE 32 RETAINING RING 32 GB893-76
14 |l 4L/ HOOK SLEEVE ASM 780-10403 43 |Ji5 7R B A 45 BEARING BUSH, REAR 780A-10418
15 |BR4T1/4-40, L=6 SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 780-10404 44 [l17%32X 15X 9 BEARING 6002
16 [Jlits OIL WIOK 780-10405 45 [HUHFIR & 15 RETAINING RING 15 GB894-76
17 |#85£9/64-40 NUT 9/64-40 780-10406 46 IS AR R HOOK OIL SUPPLY RUBBER ASM [ 780-10426
18 [Jl e i R Y ADJUSTING SCREW 780-10407 47 (VAT AR R R AT BUSHINO 780-10427
19 | Ntk BUSHING ASM FRONT 780-10408 48 [ P TARRIKET e |PLATE SPRING 780-10428
20 |7t O1L WIOK 780-10405 49 [TEAZ Dl 1 BRET HOOK OIL ADJUSTING SCREW | 780-10429
21 1847 15/64-28, L=7 SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 780-10323 50 |7 {7 BRET POSITIONNG SCREW 780-10430
29 | FP Al R & r 45 BEARING BUSH, INTERMEDIATE | 780A—10409 51 ek OIL SUPPLY FELT HOLDER 780-10431
23 [FIFFEBI /N A PINTON ASM 780A-10410 52 |I24T15/64-28, L=7 SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 780-10432
24 |W2%T1/4-40, L=6 SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 780-10331 53 [ Nl R il B OIL SUPPLY FELT 780-10434
25 | HEIE 12 RETAINING RING 12 GB894-76 54 | K%l HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 780A-10435
26 |Hli7Kk28 X 12X 8 BEARING 6001 55 [Tl ZEmA OIL PUMP WORM ASM 780A-10436
27 | BA%T 3/16-32 L=5 SCREW 3/16-32 L=5 780-11117 56 | i MAT PIECE 780A-10437
28 | BRE] MAX 14 SCREW M4 x 14 GB/T70. 1-2000 57 | i R e RE BEARING REGULATE NUT, REAR | 780A-10438
29 | B RE M4 NUT M4 GB52-76 58 | UR%9/16-24 1=8 SCREW 9/16-24 18 780A-10439
30 | #8479/64-40, L=8 SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 780-10631 59 [#24T11/64-40 1=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 780-10111
31 |3 A AT REGULATE A POLE SHELF 780A-10411 60 | J5 Tl K ] 52 [ BEARING PEG, REAR 780A-10440
61| Ji h 2K o el BUSHING BEHIND RING 780A-10441




5. EEREREH PRESSER BAR. WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS




5. E#ERIERIERE PRESSER BAR WORK CLAMP CARRIER COMPONENTS

| s | vescription | 2808 G1L] wpmmx | beseripvion | WAN% |
1 | HSE g4 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR [ 780-10501
2 | H b PRESSER BAR 780A-10502 31 [EAm AR WORK CLAMP CARRTER 780-10527
3 | s PRESSER SPRING 780-10503
4 | IEHE G PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET |[780A-10504 33 |3 AR AR AL BRACKET COVER 780-10528
5 | SAURET9/64-40 L=6. 8 |SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 780-10512 34 |IR%]11/64-40, 1=8 SCREW 11/64-40 18 780-10529
6 M4 PRESSER BAR POSITION BRACKET A | 780A=10506 35 Pkl e WORK CLAMP ARM BRACKET ASM | 780-10530
7 [#24T1/4-40, L=8 SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 780-10328 36 |144]15/64-28, L=14  [SCREW 15/64-28 1=14 780-10531
8 |Hhzk COLLAR 780-10507 37 [IL RIS BT JORK CLAMP CARRIER BRACKET PIT | 780-10532
9 |WrahEEe SLIDE ROLLER 780-10508 38 [ BEHT MAETD=8. 73 H=6. O|IIINGE SCREW D=8.73 11=6.0 | 780-10533
10 [HI SR FEAY CONNECTING PIN 780-10509 39 [FE IRV iy WORK CLAMP ARM SLIDE ROD | 780-10534
11 |3 AR BRACKET ASM 780-10510 40 PEATHIAR SCHE AR WORK CLAMP CARIER BRACKET GUID | 780-10535
12 |34 BRACKET 780-10510 41 [BR%79/64-40, L=9.5  |SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 780-10536
13 |PREE A FINGER GUARD 780-10511 42 [k WORK CLAMP 780A-10537
14 1479/64-40, 1=6.8  [SCREW 9/64-40 1=6.8 780-10512 43 |VEFAT CONNECTING PIN 780-10538
15 [E#EI%ET9/64-40, L=15 [SCREW 9/64-40 L=15 780-10513 44 |BR%4T15/64-40, L=8.5 |SCREW 9/64-40 1=8.5 780-10539
16 |#84T11/64-40, L=7  |SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 780-10140 45 [fER BEARING ARM 780-10540
17 | He A WORK CLAMP BRACKET 780A-10514 46 |I84T15/64-28, L=7 SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 780-10323
47 |MR4T15/64-28, L=11  |SET-SCREW 780-10541
19 [1£479/64-40, L=8.5  |SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 780-10631 48 [T BE B BE AT IAET |LENGTH REGULATING HINGE STUD | 780-10542
20 |14711/64-40, L=7.8 [SCREW11/64-40 1=7.8 780-10516 49 [T R Bl T 4R LENGTH REGULATING SHAFT GUIDE| 780-10543
21 |HIBTHETIAR NEDDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE A | 780~10517 50 [M# £E15/64-28 NUT 15/64-28 780-10544
22 T BIFE AR NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER GUIDE B [ 780-10518 51 [T K %1 B A LENGTH REGULATING SCALE ASM| 780-10545
23 | Hs AR FORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASM | 780-10519 52 |l CLOTH FEED ARM ASM 780-10546
24 | i JHURR JA8 0L 4 WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER SPRING | 780—10520 53 [BAAEHNZSABAET6 X 16 |SCREW M6 L=16 GB70-76
25 | Hs AR AR WORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING | 780-10521 54 /R T ROLLER 780A-10547
26 [Hs BBVt e v YORK CLAMP CHECK SPRING SET PI| 780-10522 55 IR T A5 %] BELL CRANK ROLLER STUD 780-10548
27 | e M e il 7 AT HINGE SCREW 780-10523 56 [I#1E15/64-28 NUT 15/64-28 780-10544
28 [M8%]3/32-56, L=1.9  |SCREW 3/32-56 L=1.9 780-10524 57 [#AME6. 5 X 13X0. 8 WASHER 6.5X 13X 0.8 780-10549
29 | s bR 4141 WORK CLAMP CHECK 780-10525




6. $1¥F22 %3¢ NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS




6. $T4FZEER44E NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS

g A 44 T Description (*?Aﬁﬁfm ;jé g A 44 Description (ﬁﬂrﬁﬂ;ﬁm ?
1| BEFF AL ST D SQUARE BLOCK 780A-10601 | 1 |29 [l#4T15/64-28, L=7 SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 780-10323 | 1
o [ yigeT STUD 780A-10602 | 1 |30 [FHFFHEA NEEDLE BAR FRAME 780A-10622 | 1
3 |18+415/64-28 NUT 15/64-28 780-10544 | 1 |31 [#%4]715/64-28, L=8 SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 5-41-185 | 1
4 [$EAF AR BUSHING 780A-10603 | 1 |32 | FTE AV HERY HINGE STUD 780A-10624 | 2
5 [#84715/64-28, L=10.5 |SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 780-10302 | 3 |33 |uhids OIL WICK 780-10611 | 1
6 |MEIJCEIF20X 2. 4 RUBBER RING GB1235-76 | 1 |34 [FHHFEshAbE R4 POSITION BRACKET 780A-10625| 1
7 g OIL WICK 780-10605 | 1 |35 [1#4T15/64-28, L=4.7 SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.7 780-11116 | 1
8 [F2AF T il A RAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM F{780A-10606 | 1 | 36 |JlEi OIL FELT 780-10626 | 1
M BRI S BUSHING REAR 780-10607 | 1 |37 [li4t i [ E 42 ROCK SHAFT CONNECTION GUIDH 780A-10627 | 1
10 |JhES OIL FELT 780-10608 | 1 |38 |12%19/64-40, L=4.5  [SCREW 9/64-40 1=4.5 780-10628 | 2
11 [$54F)5 ti AN RAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK ASM R[780A-10609 | 1 |39 [FHATHEILAT NEEDLE BAR CONNECTTON 780A-10629 | 1
12 |WR%4T15/64-28, L=12  |SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 780-10610 | 1 |40 [M4%479/64-40, L=8.5  |SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 780-10631 | 1
13 |l OTL WICK 780-10611 | 1 |41 [ 4Asim I e A OIL FELT RETAINER LOWER | 780A-10632 | 2
14 o5h XA IE%TD=7. 941I=8HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=8|780-10612 | 1 |42 [El# NEEDLE BAR 780-10633 | 1
15 |18 REL/4-24 NUT 1/4-24 780-10613 | 1 143 |6l Seksn NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE [ 780-10634 | 1
16 ¥ ERE) X NEEDLE BAR PTTMAN 780-10614 | 1 |44 |M84T1/8-44, 1=4.5 SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 780-10635 | 1
17 | #8834 ROCK SHAFT CONNECTTON GUTDE| 780A-10615( 1 |45 [BLE! NEEDLE DPX 5 #11] DPX5 #11J| 1
18 |18479/64-40, L=8.5  [SCREW 9/64-40 1-8.5 780A-10616| 2 |46 [FIHTS2ki NEEDLE BAR BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE [ 780-10636 | 1
19 |BR4T11/64-40, L=12  |SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 780-10617 | 1 |47 |bLEt NEEDLE 134SES 75 134ES 75 | 1
20 [MABE11/64-40 NUT 11/64-40 780-10211 | 1 |48 WLEt NEEDLE DP X5 #14] DPX5 #14 | 1
21 |FLEHE N E AL NEEDLE DRIVING GEAR ASM 780-10618 | 1 | 49|HLEF NEEDLE 134 75 134 75 |1
29 WUEHRS M 4614 161D=9. 53H=10[THRUST COLLAR ASM D=9.53 W=10 [ 780-10619 | 1 |50 £ [M %/ LEFT STATOR 780A-10637 | 1
23 |184715/64-28, L=11 SET-SCREW 780-10541 | 1 |51 |#4%] 9/64-40 L=6.8 SCREW 9/64-40 1=6. 8 780-10512 4
24 |MA4T15/64-28, L=7 SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 780-10323 | 1 |52 (4718l A RIGHT STATOR 780A-10638 | 1
25 [HLEFF N Fe KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT ASM [ 780-10620 | 1 |53 |flit AXIS 780A-10639 | 1
26 | 0IL WICK 780-10621 | / |54 |l 45 () NEEDLE BAR BUSH (HIGH) 780A-10640 | 1
27 [8%715/64-28, L=11  |sET-SCREW 780-10541 | / |55 [6F4F4s55 (F) NEEDLE BAR BUSH (LOW) 780A-10641 | 1
28 [WLEHEMFEFRID=8. 53W=10 [THRUST COLLAR ASM D=9.53 W=10 | 780-10619 | /




7. $HIEEE T E#4E OVEREDGING WIDTH ADJUSTING COMPONENTS




7. 5HIEMEE ETERME OVEREDGING WIDTH ADJUSTING COMPONENTS

E A 44 TR Description (*?Aﬁﬁfm ;jé g A 24 TR Description (ﬁﬂrzjﬁ:ﬁ;ﬂ;) ?
1| igAT STICH WIDTH REGULATING SCREW| 780-10701 | 3 |26 [175 484k REGULATING LEVER SHAFT ASM| 780-10718 | 1
o |HTHRET MS, L=20 SCREW M8 1=20 780-10733 | 1 |27 [hidh OIL WICK 780-10736 | 1
3 | AR TR RE NUT M8 780-10732 | 1 |28 [PLEAZIRA BEARING BRACKET 780-10719 | 1
4 [B4BE VS — GB41-76 | 3 |29 |WkE11/64-40 NUT 11/64-40 780-10211 | 1
5 | AR REPOSTTIONING LEVER ASM | 780-10702 | 1 |30 [i#4T11/64-40, L=12  |SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 780-10617 | 1
6 14T SCREW 3/16-28 1=12 780-10703 | 2 |31 |PELLAR AL NEEDLE THROW REPOSTTIONTNG SHA | 780-10720 | 1
7 [JELRAR TR TRIPPING ROD ASM 780-10704 | 1 |32 [1%4715/64-28, L=9 SCREW 15/64-28 1=9 780-10721 | 2
g | RSB RIRAT PIN 780-10705 | 1 |33 |E4Ey BEARING BRACKET ASM 780-10722 | 2
9 [&H ROLLER 780-10706 | 1 |34 [alis OIL WICK 780-10737 | 2
10 [ZEZM TR ERET  |REGULATING LEVER STOPPER ASM| 780-10707 | 1 |35 |JRMAZ AL REPOSTTTONING LIVER LINK | 780-10723 | 1
11 | IR A REGULATING LEVER CONNECTION | 780-10708 | 1 |36 |V P CONNECTING FORKED LINK PIN ASM | 780-10724 | 1
12 [IRIEASEABEERT | ReGULATING HINGE PIN 780-10709 | 1 |37 [ilids OIL WICK 780-10734 | 1
13 | H#AF R D=7.94 H=4.3|HINGE SCERW D=7.94 1I=4.3 [ 780-10710 | 1 |38|##%T11/64-40, L=12  [SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 780-10617 | 2
14 | 1A 5 TR BELL CRANK 780-10711 | 1 |39 |#4HE11/64-40 NUT 11/64-40 780-10211 | 2
15 [l AR AR 5 ROLLER 780-10712 | 1 |40 |44 CONNECTING STUD ASM 780-10725 | 1
16 |4t westinty p-6.35 1=4.7  |HINGE SCREW D=6.35 l=4.7 | 780-10713 | 1 |41 [ahas 0IL WICK 780-10735 | 1
17 [BRE11/64-40 NUT 11/64-40 780-10211 | 1 |42 [k SPRING 780-10726 | 1
18 |47 11/64-40, L=12  |SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 780-10617 | 1 |43 |&FidsT SUSPENSION SCREW 780-10727 | 2
19 |0l 4 g 5 5 BARRED WIDTH INDICATOR 780-10714 | 1 |44 [FHFFAEEBIERET CONNECTING FORKED LINK 780-10728 | 1
20 [1£471/8-44, 1L=4.5 SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.5 780-10635 | 2 |45 [ SPRING 780-10729 | 1
o1 | HRM T 48 REGULATING LEVER 780-10715 | 1 |46 [##RE15/64-28 NUT 15/64-28 780-10544 | 1
22 R IR TAF AT R [sPRING 780-10716 | 1 |47 |AELEITRIBRAIMAET  [RoGULATING LEVER STOPPER ASM| 780-10707 | 1
93 |W8%T1/8-44, L=4.5 SCREW 1/8-44 1=4.5 780-10635 | 2 |48 [WiFel i KR SEAM WIDTH INDICATOR 780-10731 | 1
o4 | HRME 5 42 e REGULATING LEVER BRACKET | 780-10717 | 1 |49 |##%4T1/8-44, L=4.5 SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 780-10635 | 2
25 [I84]115/64-28, L=12  [SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 780-10610 | 2




8. B Z22E8{¢ NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS




8. BIMZk 2S84 NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

g A 44 T Description (*?Aﬁﬁfm ;jé g A 44 Description (ﬁﬂrﬁﬂ;ﬁm ?
LS EA AL NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER ASM | 780-10801 | 1 |25 [H4fE5. 2X8.2X 1 SPRING WASIHER 5.2X8.2X1 | 780-10820 | 4
BT NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER, LOWEH 780-10802 | 1 |26 [stfiskm ssasiTs/16-32, 1=12 |SCREW 3/16-32 L=12.0 780-10821
FERLH POSTTION PIN 780-10803 | 1 |27 /7 mHkk UNIVERSAL JOINT 780-10822
sy 71 E7) NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER. UPPEN 780-10804 | 1 |28 [#% THREAD TRIMMER SPRING B | 780-10823
28T 7] AR NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SPRNG 780-10805 | 1 |29 [BYIRiZkdsihZL NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT A 780-10824
BEREATISETD=4, H=1.8 |HINGE SCERW D=4 I=1.8 780-10806 | 1 |30 [INZLBY TSR |stup 780-10825
1T 11/64-40, L=5 SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 780-10158 | 2 |31 [IkIZkBY T AR CAM ROLL 780-10826
T T2 A Al AR NEEDLE THREAD TRIMMER SUAFT GU | 780-10807 | 1 |32 |i8i4]1/8-44, 1=6 SCREW 1/8-44 1=6 780-10827
124115/64-28, L=7 SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 780-10808 | 1 |33 |IU£kBy T B Arhnik THREAD TRIMMER SPRING A | 780-10828
£ By T1ER 3 A8 THREAD TRIMMER HOLDER ASM | 780A-10809| 1 |34 [hr ik HlgsT SUSPENSTON SCREW 780-10829
3L BRETMG X 10 SCREW M6 1.=10 GB-T78-1985| 2 |35 |4k fahilas A [ATCI1 PRESSER ARM 780-10830
M2k 5y ) 224 Mk DIFFERENTIAL HOLDER ASM | 780-10811 | 1 |36 |#479/64-40, L=6.8  |SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 780-10512
L BRETME X 10 SCREW M6 L=10 GB-178-1985 2 |37 |7 SPACER 780-10831
FRAAR LIMTING PLATE 780A-10812| 1 | 38|84l LOCKING BRACKET LATCH ASM [ 780-10832
PRET11/64-40, L=7.8 [SCREW 11/64-40 1-7.8 780-10516 | 2 | 39 [M44T11/64-40, L=7.8 |SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 780-10516
LA A R DRIVING CAM SPRING 780-10813 | 1 |40 |34 Lz st ik THREAD TRIMMING SHAFT SEGMENT 780-10833
LA AR R [DRIVING CAM SPRING AXLE | 780-10814 | 1 |41 [RBEHIURFTD=6. 35. H=10|HINGE SCREW D=6.35 1=10 | 780-10834
FCHEASIRATD=4. 5, H=4 [HINGE SCREW D=4.5 I=4 780-10815 | 1 |42 [#HF11/64-40 NUT 11/64-40 780-10211
LM A 2R DRIVING CAM INSTALLING PLATE| 780-10816 | 1 |43 JikEE1/8-44 NUT 1/8-44 780-10836
BEEEAIRETD=7. 94, H=3 |HINGE SCREW D=7.94 1=3.0 | 780-10817 | 1 |44 [i%kF1/8-44 NUT 1/8-44 780-10835
LA DRIVING CAM 780-10818 | 1 |45 |#&AT: ROLLER 780-10837
IR%T9/64-40, L=6.8  [SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 780-10512 | 2 |46 [FAT Al STUD 780-10838
FAPEBIFTAT3 X 10 SPRING PIN 3.0X10 GB/T879-1986 | 1 | 47 |M54111/64-40, L=7.8 |[SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 780-10516
PIRL kSN BRACKET 780-10819 | 1




9 BIKEZ& =% BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS




9. BUREEEERME BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS
E B4 TR Description (*?Aﬁﬁfm ;jé g A4 TR Description (ﬁﬂrzjﬁ:ﬁ;ﬂ;) ?
1| iR s a NEEDLE PLATE ASM 780-10901 | 1 |26 |HAiaTssn PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING | 780-10925 | 1
2 |EHR NEEDLE PLATE 780-10902 | 1 |27 [THAT HE PRESSER PLATE MOUNTING BASE | 780-10926 | 1
3 [18479/64-40, L=5 SCREW 9/64-40 1=5 780-10903 | 2 |28 |U7 L Af BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LINK | 780-10927 | 1
4 |EHER R LA THROAT PLATE BASE ASM 780-10904 | 1 |29 [##E] NUT 3/16-28 780-10928 | 1
5 |BYEeks) 7] BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER BLADE AS | 780—10905 | 1 |30 |FEAR I i igi4T RRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SCREW | 780-10929 | 1
6 |U#4T9/64-40, L=3.2  [SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.2 780-10906 | 1 |31 Bt i2EID=6. 35 H=3. 2|lIINGE SCREW D=6.35 11=3.2 | 780-10930 | 1
7 |BIRLkE ) COUNTER KNTFE 780-10907 | 1 |32 [ A 24T D=6. 35 H=6  [HINGE SCREW D=6.35 =6 780-10931 | 1
8 |M4T1/8-44, 1=3.4 SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.4 780-10908 | 2 |33 MRS LAY BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE 780-10932 | 1
9 B EH BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER LEVER | 780-10909 | 1 |34 |i%%79/64-40, L=5 SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.0 780-10933 | 2
10 [BA%T11/64-40, L=4.8 |ScRew 11/64-10 1-1.8 780-10910 | 1 |35 [#Hel4. 5X8X0.5 WASHER 4.5X8X0. 5 780-10108 | 2
11 | 4. 520X 1 WASHER 4. 5X 20X 1 780-10911 | 1 |36 |fhitrEs LACK OF TMPARTTALITY THE SET| 780A-10934| 1
12 |G rAf BOBBIN THREAD PULLER 780-10912 | 1 |37 |BYIRLkAt Bt BOBBIN THREAD TRTMMER DRIVING | 780A-10935| 1
13 |1:479/64-40, L=4 SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 780-10913 | 2 |38 [##EEL5/64-28 NUT 15/64-28 780-10544 | 1
14 |1%£79/64-40, L=6 SCREW 9/64-40 1L=6 780-10914 | 4 |39 |M#4T11/64-40, L=4.8 |SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 780-10936 | 1
15 | B2k s ik HOOK THREAD PRESSER STOPPER| 780-10915 | 1 |40 |\™#&xEAf CONNECTING LINK 780-10937 | 1
16 [H A PRESSER PLATE 780-10916 | 1 |41 [Hlifiigsr STOP SCREW 780-10938 | 1
17 |U8%711/64-40, L=7.8 [SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 780-10516 | 1 |42 [#£19/32-28 NUT 9/32-28 780-10939 | 1
18 [ M TRUAF BOBBIN PICKER PRESSER PLATE| 780-10917 | 1 |43 [HEHY HING STUD 780-10940 | 1
19 | BEERTIRET HINGE SCREW 780-10918 | 1 |44 [#A5T15/64-28, L=7 SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 780-10323 | 1
20 | 70> s FF 48 BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET 780-10919 | 1 |45 |BYCEk At 24 BOBBIN THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING | 780—-10941 | 1
21 |BR4T9/64-40, L=6.1  [SCREW9/64-40 1=6. 1 780-10920 | 1 |46 (B EEHTUAETD=T. 94 H=6. 4|HINGE SCREW D=7.94 II=6.4 | 780-10942 | 1
29 Wi 15 TS T 2Ll BOBBIN PICKER BRACKET SHAFT | 780-10921 | 1 |47 [BRIEIRET BALL SCREW 780-10943 | 1
23 |RASHHF BOBBIN WINDER TRIP LATCH 780-10922 | 1 |48 [i#F}15/64-28 NUT 15/64-28 780-10544 | 1
24 |24 IRALAR SAFETY STOPPE 780-10923 | 1 |49 |WR%T11/64-40, L=7 SCREW 11/64-40, =7 780-10203 | 1
25 |WA4T11/64-40, L=6 SCREW 11/64-40 1=6 780-10924 | 1 |50 [BR5T SCREW 780A-10944| 1




10. 71¥F &84 KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS




10. JJAFER4E

KNIFE BAR COMPONENTS

g A 44 Description (*?Aﬁ;ﬁi')ﬂiﬁ) ié g A4 F5 Description (ﬁ‘rﬁﬂ;ﬁ” ?
IR WAL R 7578 KNIFE STOP LEVER BRACKET | 780-11001 | 1 |39 [aliith OIL WICK 780-11041 | 1
2 |HRE4.8X8.4%0.8 WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 780-11002 | 2 |40 PEELRARAL OTL WICK HOLDER 780-11034 | 1
3 |BRET11/64-40, L=7.8 |SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 780-10516 | 2 |41 |B#£79/64-40, L=6 SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 780-10123 | 1
4 |5 TIRF KNTFE STOP LEVER 780-11004 | 1 |42 [EIFEA/SMBAET 6X20 |SCREW M6 L=20 GB 70-76 | 2
5 [W#4T11/64-40, L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 1~4.8 780-11005 | 2 |43 | WS FTELHERIIRET HINGE SCREW D=11.11 H=9.0 | 780-11036 | 1
6 |15 TIFFE e KNIFE STOP LEVER HINGE STUD| 780-11006 | 1 |44 |P)JJBREIAT 4li)d KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK SHAFT| 780A-11037 [ 1
7 | LA 22 THREAD CHECK WIRE 780-11007 | 1

8 [MH%111/64-40, L=7.8 [SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7.8 780-10516 | 1 | 46|V 18012 KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER BELL C| 780-11039 | 1
9 | Ik KNIFE BAR 780A-11008N 1 |47 [#44T11/64-40, L=15.5 |SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 780-11040 | 1
10 [JIFF 4% KNTFE BAR SET 780A-11009/ 1 |48 |%#£F11/64-40 NUT 11/64-40 780-10211 | 1
11 |AMABI SR E ] 26 LOCK TIGHT WASHER 6 oB/1862.1-1987 | 1 | 49 |IXBNFHRHERTBAET IINGE SCREW D=11.11 1=9.0 | 780-11036 | 1
12 |94 ELL THE STALK 780A-11010 | 1 |50 |##EE15/64-28 NUT 780-11042 | 1
13 | JIHFERT KNIFE BAR CONNECTING LINK [780A-11011 | 1 |51 [VIJEMEAMRSERET  |pIN 780-11043 | 1
14 |55 ELL THE STALK 780A-11012 | 1 | 52 [V1 19K TV HER HING STUD 780-10940 | 1
15 [JIFFEAL B KNTFE STUD RETAINER (B) | 780A-11013N 1 |53 |1#4715/64-28, L=7 SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 780-10323 | 1
16 | 7IF-551 KNTFE BAR DIRECTION 780A-11014N 1 |54 |FEAEH5E TENSTON SPRING 780-11045 | 1
17 | T3 I e A8 KNIFE BAR HOLDER 780A-11058N 2 | 55 (V19K E) A H RATCHET PAWL (B) 780-11046 | 1
18 [ Il & 5L KNIFE HOLDER 780-11015 | 1 |56 [VIJJ9RSNFE 411 100K DIFFERENTIAL CLICK A ASM | 780-11047 | 1
19 |3 SPRING WASHER 6.5X11x1.3 | GB 93-76 | 2 |57 [V17J9RBN TN A= 4k 100K DIFFERENTIAL CLICK A 780-11048 | 1
20 |BAFEA /N HIIEET 6X 12 [SCREW M6 L=12 GB 70-76 | 2 |58 Mk SPRING SUSPENSION 780-11049 | 1
21 (1/2 Y1J] KNTFE 1/2° 780-11016 | 1 |59 [FEH THREAD CUTTING LINK SPRING RAC | 780-11050 | 1
22 [H WASHER 5% 10. 5% 1 780-11017 | 1 |60 [V)JIIRE N3 TENSION SPRING 780-11051 | 1
23 [WR%T3/16-32, L=6.5  |SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 780-11018 | 1 |61 [VIVJIREN AR FEIRAT | v Screw p=5.30 1=2.2 | 780-11052 | 1
24 | JIFHALEIFT KNTFE BAR DRIVING LEVER 780A-11019 | 1 |62 [VIJJTHAT DRIVING ROD 780-11053 | 1
25 [WR%T11/64-40, L=8 SCREW 11/64-40 1=8 780-11020 | 1 |63 |VIT)8hEA) 4k TENSTON SPRING 780-11054 | 1
26 | JIFTALZNFT SR |spriING 780-11021 | 1 |64 [VIJIBIEARLWHRE]  |SUSPENSTON SCREW 780-11055 | 1
27 | AL R R FMEET (D |IINGE SCREW D=5. 5 11=5 780-11022 | 1 |65 |ZekE bkt FINGER 780-11056 | 1
28 | VI JISI/E 21T RET  |KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER ASM 780-11023 | 1 |66 |B#4T9/64-40, L=6.8  [SCREW 9/64-40 1=6.8 780-10512 | 2
29 [WAHE5/16-18 NUT 5/16-18 780-11024 | 1 |67 |EIFE4§4X18 POSITIONING PIN  (B) GB 119-76 | 1
30 | JIRFAL S b KNIFE BAR DRIVING LEVER SHAFT| 780-11025 | 1 |68 |#EEIAF43 X 18 SPRING PIN 3x 18 GB 879-76 | 1
31 |48 RE3/8-28 NUT 3/8-28 780-11026 | 1 |69 [VITITHAT 22 nl 4 Rel THRUST WASHER 780-11057 | 1
32 | B AT hrFE AR FEIRET D |HINGE SCREW D=7.9 11=2.0 | 780-11027 | 1 |70 [Pl DEFEND OIL PLANK 780A-11059A 1
33 | HE5/16-24 NUT 5/16-24 780-11028 | 1 |71 PIAT T4 KNIFE BAR NEXT 780A-111604] 1
34 | VI TSR BT R R KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK NUT | 780-11029 | 1 |72 |%#473/16-32, L=9 SCREW 3/16-32 L=9 780A-110614| 1
35 | BB AR LA TENSTON SPRING 780-11030 | 1 |73 |M84T3/16-32, 1=6.2  |SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.2 780-10824. 3| 1
36 (V1 TR SR AR LATCH 780-11031 | 1 |74 |##4T11/64-40, L=18  |SCREW 11/64-40 L-18 780A-11063A| 2
37 |M4T1/4-24, 1=9.5 SCREW 1/4-24, 1=9.5 780-11032 | 1 |75 |##%T15/64-28, L=8 SCREW 15/64-28 1=8 185-5/31-Y06150850| ]
38 | V1 JJ KB A KNIFE BAR DRIVING CRANK 780-11033 | 1 |76 |#4%T15/64-28, L=15  |SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 780A-11065A| 1




1. ZEH B RESREH FEED CAM & TRIPPING SEGMENT COMPONENTS




L1, 350 56 K 255 45 FEED CAM & TRIPPING SEGMENT COMPONENTS
E EA A4 FR Description (*?Aﬁﬁfm ;jé g EA A4 FR Description (ﬁﬂrzjﬁ:ﬁ;ﬂ;) ?
1 |eFses i SPUR GEAR (152) 780-11128 | 1 |27 |%%115/64-28, L=6.5 |SCREW 15/64-28 1=6.5 8-53-185 | 2
2 | BT HUR e SPUR GEAR BUSHING ASM 780-11101 | 2 fog [BAREMI2 X 1. 25 NUT M12 780-11132 | 1
3 [EH BRI B 74 |SPUR GEAR BUSHING PIN 780-11102 | 4 |29 (R4S 14 R THRUST WASIER 780-11121 | 1
4 | KM HIRET3/16-28 1=6 [SCREW 3/16-28 1=6 780A-11103 | 4 |30 [EAhM%eH FEED CAM SHAFT 780-11122 | 1
5 [BG R CLUTCH COLLAR ASM 780A-11104| 2 |31 [LkHN4E FEED CAM 780-11123 | 1
6 [M4715/64-28, L=5 SCREW 15/64-28 1=5 780A-11105| 2 |32 AR WASHER 9.8X24.0X2. 6 780-11124 | 1
7 |i54715/64-28, L=5 SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 780A-11105| 2 | 33 |i%%13/8-18, L=15 SCREW 3/8-18 L=15 780-11125 | 1
8 | i CLUTCH SPRING 780-11106 | 2 |34 [hnll &5k BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT 780-11126 | 1
9 [1LRHNEAL B FEED CAM DRIVING WORM WHEEL| 780A-11107 | 1
10 |2t e il CEED CAM DRIVING WORM WIBEL sii [ 780A-11108| 1 | 36 [FHd WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 780-11002 |14
W RIEE IL FELT 780-11109 | 1 |37 |M4]11/64-40, L=16  |ScREW 11/64-40 L-16 780-11128 |10
12 [R5k A 3 FEED CAM DRIVING SHAFT  |780A-11110| 1 |38 |VIJJ B3k KNIFE TRIPPING SEGMENT 780-11129 | 1
13 BB ki 56 SPUR GEAR (123) 780-12127 | 1 |39 |InIdlHA 2k 4G b TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING SEGME [ 780-11130 | 1
14 | kEe CH) SPIRAL WHEEL GEAR ortow |780A-11111| 1 |40 {5 4-AA%k 25 &k TENSION RELEASE TRIPPING SEGME | 780-11131 | 1
15 e ikse (1) SPIRAL WHEEL GEAR (10P) 780A-11112( 1
16 [1#4T15/64-28, L=5 SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 780A-11105| 2 |42 |mItl & BAR TRIPPING SEGMENT 780-11126 | 1
17 |[#4 R MIRUST COLLAR ASM D=11.11 W=1 | 780-11113 | 1
18 |184T1/4-40, L=4.5 SCREW 1/4-40 1=4.5 780-10333 | 2 |44 |[{RH N HEIR LOW-SPEED CAM 78011134 | 1
19 | TFzh20 8} ki HANDLE CRANK SHAFT 780A-111141 1 |45 hEshiete STOPPER CAM 780-11135 | 1
20 | TSI} s HANDLE CRANK 780-11115 | 1 |46 44T11/64-40, L=14  |SCREW 11/64-40 L-14 780-10127 | 4
47 |18 55 FASTNESS BUSHING 780A-11136| 1
29 [B44T15/64-28, L=4.7  |SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.7 780-11116 | 2 | 48 [hi%eiE fir WHEEL GEAR FIXED POSITION | 780A-11137| 1
23 [1#473/16-32, L=6 SCREW 3/16-32 1=6 780-11117 | 1 |49 [#=4] SCREW 15/64-28 1=16 4-26-185 | 3
24 | FEILKTH HANDLE SHAFT 780-11118 | 1
25 | T ALk TFHkh HANDLE SHAFT 780-11119 | 1
26 RN R AL BN R FEED CAM DRIVING GEAR ASM | 780A-11120| 1




14. [ERIIRF 22 F045 4285014 LIFTING LEVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS




14 JE IR T 2R N2 2 52344 LIFTING LEVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

55 | FAE AR Description filiG 5 &
1 | RAT PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD LONG 780-11401 1
2 JFH#4pEs E-RING GB896-76 2
3 ALATERBEAHIZET HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=3.3 780-11402 2
4 | JE R T BTAT AT LEVER ASM FRONT 780A-11403 1
5 |BIALAFIESZIA LINK 780-11404 1
6 |JF42>=<10 SPLIT PIN GB91-76 2
7 RS T JE AT AT A LEVER ASM REAR 780-11405 1
8 | Ik AR T H AT PRESSER BAR LIFTING ROD 780-11406 1
9 | WASHER 780-11314 1
10 |#2%715/64-28, L=10.5 SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 780-10302 1
11 BT R MR 4T LIFTING LEVER STOPPER 780-11407 1
12 |JEHERTHAT PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER ASM 780-11408 1
13 | #E WASHER 7.4><11.8>=0.5 780-11409 1
14 | JE PR TR AT PRESSER FOOT LIFTING SPRING 780-11410 1
15 |y EE B HEEET SUSPENSION SCREW(A) 780-11201 1
16 | eskayit 2R 2 14 BOBBIN WINDER TENSING ASM 780-11412 1
17 | JeLRiZE B BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 780-11413 1
18 |ZRIR LR e Lk BOBBIN WINDER TENSION SPRING 780-11414 1
19 |Jesksd BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 780-11415 2
20 | ZEtR it ZR 25T BOBBIN WINDER TENSION POST 780-11416 1
21 |12H11/64-40 NUT 11/64-40 780-10211 1
22 |GER gt 22 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION BRACKET 780-11417 1
23 |12%711/64-40, L=7.8 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 780-10516 2
24 |#R[E4.8><11.5%<2 WASHER 4.8><11.5%2 780-11418 2
25 |SReRERH It BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM. 01-74-1900 1
26 | JEZkipEE CONNECTING ROD SPRING 11414-780 1
27 | RLRWER) THREAD TENSION NUT 11413-780 1
28 |12H££11/64-40 NUT 11/64-40 10211-780 1
29 | GReRaRit LRIBAT BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. 11416-780 1
30 Lk THREAD TENSION DISK 11415-780 2
31 BOBBIN WINDER UNIT 1
32 RETAINING RING (D
33 E-RING 4 (D
34 BTW BEARING SPACER (D
35 BOBBIN SPRING (D
36 BTW SPRING (D
37 BTW BASE (D
38 BTW CAM PLATE (D
39 BTW SHAFT (D
40 BTW LEVER SHAFT (D
41 BTW LEVER (D
42 |Geekasdift SCREW 14-31-791 (1)
43 WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 (D
44 BTW BASE SHAFT (D
45 BTW BEARING (2)
46 BTW SHAFT BASE (D
47 BTW SPACER (D
48 SCREW M4X8 (2)
49 BTW TORSION SPRING (D
50 BTW WHEEL RUBBER (D
51 BTW CAM LEVER (D
52 SCREW M5 L=5 (D
53 BTW WHEEL (D
54 | B A RS LA TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN ASM 780-11321 1
55 | BS O MR EER TRIPPING LEVER HINGE PIN 780-11322 1
56 | %l FH 3P 4 o111 RETAINING RING 10.2 GB894-76 1
57 |W2E] M4 L=11 SCREW M4 L=11 02-27-210 3
58 |HZ4TM3 L=6 SCREW M3 X 6 GB 2
59 Wiz ) THREAD CUTTER 01-047-1900 1
60 | EEEES 21-791 1
61 | MZ4] SM11/64-40 SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 05-30-119 2




15. k225501 THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

59 60

65

63—

o fros



15. L& 2_ERE THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

E T4 F5 Description (*?Aﬁﬁfﬁ}) fg g T4 5 Description (ﬁﬂrﬁﬂ;ﬁm ?
1 |[FAEehitf TENSION RELEASE LINK 780-11501 | 1 |34 [ib2kiss] ) TENSION POST SOCKET 780-11527 | 1
2 [BREERTIRET HINGE SCREW D=6.35 11=3.9 |780-11502 | 1 |35 [#%419/64-40, L=5.5  |SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 780-11528 | 1
3 [FAATHE TENSION RELEASE LEVER 780-11503 | 1 |36 | n [ KA L AT il il TENSION RELEASE LEVER SHAFT | 780-11529 | 1
4 |W4T1/4-40, L=7 SCREW 1/4-40 1=7.0 780-10414 | 2 |37 [IR%T11/64-40, L=7.8  [SCREW 11/64-40 1=7.8 780-11516 | 1
5 AT BRAT HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=2.4 |780A-11504| 1 |38 [fk&kii2 THREAD PULLING WIRE 780A-11530| 1
6 |ZeAHEFT BLOCKNG LINK 780A-11505 | 1 |39 [Jegk¥asthilss 145414 TENSTON CONTROLLER NO.1 ASM | 780-11531 | 1
7 [BREER AT HINGE SCREW D=6.35 1=3.9 | 780-11502 | 1 |40 [JeZkigih} THREAD TENSION PICK-UP (RED)| 780-11520 | 1
8 | AHEAT PR BLOCKNG ARM SPRING 780A-11507 | 1 |41 [JREBREEE (71K TENSION SPRING BUSHING 780-11521 | 1
9 | torr A i T HINGE SCREW D=7.94 1=3.1 | 780A-11508| 1 |42 |E£k#fge TENSTON SPRING NO. 1 780-11532 | 1
10 |2 AT BLOCKNG ARM 780A-11509| 1 |43 [EIRKEMBUEILEAL  [turead TENSION DISK PRESSER | 780-11523 | 1
11 |4 H BLOCKNG ARM BRACKET 780A-11510| 1 |44 |[Yegkst TIIREAD TENSTON DISK 780-11524 | 2

45 [FAZe4 TENSION RELEASE PIN NO.2 | 780A-11533| 1
13 |iR)3/16-28 NUT 3/16-28 780-10928 | 2 |46 [INIZeEE—id &kT TENSION POST NO. 2 780-11534 | 1
14 (1B L T TENSTON RELEASE LEVER 78011511 | 1 |47 |4#kE1/4-24 NUT 1/4-24 780-10613 | 1
15 |BRET SCREW 3/16-32 1=9.5 78011512 | 1 |48|fakR¥ TENSION RELEASE ARM ASM | 780-11535 | 1
16 [ IRl FA LR RN RE |THRUST COLLAR ASM D=7.94 W=10 [ 780-11307 | 1 |49 [I#4T1/4-40, L=8.5 SCREN 1/4-40 1=8. 5 780-11536 | 1
17 |%T11/64-40, L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 780-11140 | 2 |50 [#£4]15/64-28, L=12  [SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 780-10610 | 1
18 [ IRl FA LA llAv TENSION RELEASE CRANK N0.2  |780-11514 | 1 |51 [‘3:&h THREAD GUIDE PLATE 780-11537 | 1
19 [FAZAT bl £2 TENSION RELEASE LEVER COLLAR N [780-11515 | 1 |52 [FAZkTAFAZ A7 s SPRING 780-11538 | 1
20 |FALRAT B HERT IR 4T HINGE SCREW D=5 1=3 780-11516 | 1 |53 [LLAEH THRUST COLLAR ASM 780-11539 | 1
21 [M81£9/64-40 NUT 9/64-40 780-10406 | 1 |54 [i#%19/64-40, L=4.5 SCREW 9/64-40 1=4. 5 780-10628 | 2
29 |INIE A LA TENSION RELEASE ROD 780-11517 | 1 |55 |FAZTIAF TENSION RELEASE ROD 780-11540 | 1
23 |07 14 X 1. 9 RUBBER RING GB1235-76 | 1 |56 [FLPEEIFERS3 X 20 SPRING PIN 3X 18 GB879-76 | 1
24 [FAZRAT TENSTON RELEASE PIN.N0.2  |780A-11518| 1 |57 |#44711/64-40, L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 780-11140 | 1
25 [A4T11/64-40, L=16  |SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 780-11128 | 1 |58 | MRkt THREAD EYELET 780-11541 | 1
26 | FEHI g2 5 4T TENSION CONTROLLER N0.2 ASM |780-11519 | 1 |59 {74kt ARM TIREAD GUIDE A 780-11542 | 1
27 [PREIREE TIREAD TENSTON PTCK-UP(RED)| 780-11520 | 1 |60 [#£479/64-40, L=6.8  |SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 780-10512 | 1
28 | F LRI BREE (VAR TENSION SPRING BUSHING 780-11521 | 1 |61 [EFFH &ty NEEDLE BAR THUREAD GUIDE | 780-11543 | 1
29 | Hs £k i TENSTON SPRING RED 780-11522 | 1 | 62|W4%111/64-40, L=7.8 |SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 780-10516 | 1
30 | AR ICERARE AR THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER |780-11523 | 1 |63 |54kt TENSTON TIIREAD GUIDE NO.2 | 780-11544 | 1
31 | ekt THREAD TENSION DISK 780-10524 | 2 |64 [PhEkILLA THREAD GUIDE 780A-11545| 1
32 [k 4T — Rl ZRBRAT TENSTON POST NO. 3 780-11525 | 1 |65 |W5iRE9/64-40 NUT 9/64-40 780-10406 | 2
33 | Pk THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 780-11526 | 1




16. A2+ 4 LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

75

r.
al) e T 1
EY et L (]
5
- Wy
‘.!

!
|
|
|
|
|
|
l
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
!
|




16. ;BB HMIERE LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

g T4 F5 Description (*?Aﬁﬁfm ;jé g T4 5 Description (ﬁ”rﬁﬁﬁfm ?
1 [ s OIL FELT PRESSURE SPRING | 780A-11601| 1 |37 [+ KuR4T VINVL PTPE CONNECTING SCREW | 780A-11649 | 3
2 |[HlaheL OTL RETURN FELT (A) 780A-11602| 1 |38 |4 41240 26. 5 X 210. 5 X 1 [WASHER 6. 5X210. 5 X 1 FRAEfL: 6
3 (Bl IL RETURN TUBE 780-11603 [ 1 40| [-yhs OIL COVER (TOP) 780A-11630 | 1
4 | AR CABLE HOLDER T80A-11604| 1 |41 [hyhie OIL COVER (MIDDLE) 780A-11631 | 1
5 |M4711/64-40 L=7 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 780-10140 | 6 |42 Ryl OIL COVER (BOTTOM) 780A-11632 | 1
6 ([luhEs OIL RETURN FELT 780-11605 | 1
7 s OTL WICK 780A-11606| 1
8 |fitriih s FOUNT 780A-11607 | 1 |47 |WEEELLLT MACHTNE BASE ASM 780-11636 | 1
9 [uhEs OIL FELT 780A-11608| 1 |49 [t OIL RESERVOIR 780-11637 | 1
10 [l INYL PIPE T80A-11609 | 1 |51 [Beafs ¥t i 85T GUIDE PN 780-11638 | 2
11 |- IL RECEIVER ASM T80A-11610| 1 |52 |FLkHRIR e RUBBER CUSHION 780-11639 | 4
12 [T R ET 38 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW BASE|780A-11611| 1 |53 [i#4111/64-40, L=10.5 [SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 780-10338 | 4
13 [P T AT OTL ADJUSTING SCREW 780A-11612 1 |54 |WLLEEERE IINGE HOLDER 780-11640 | 2
14 [l 5 IL ADJUSTING SPRING 780A-11613 | 1 |56 |t BALAR PIN GB879-76 | 2
15 [l o IL ADJUSTING SWITCIH 780A-11614| 1 |57 |BUAE A /S HIMRET6 X 20  [SCREW M6 L=20 GB70-76 4
58 [ M6 WASHER M6 GB93-76 4
17 |5 VINYL PIPE 780A-11615( 1 |59 [lR4T SCREW 780-11643 | 1
60 |# B OTL DRAIN CAP GASKET 780-11644 | 1
19 |7l OIL FELT 780A-11616| 1 |61 |[HEAIFLHH I STARTING LEVER PRESSURE SPRING | 780-11645 | 1
20 | AN B bR I ERET OIL MARK SCREW 780A-11617 | 1 |62 | TERETM8 SCREW M8 1.-20 780-10733 | 1
21 [RE1/4 NUT 1/4 780-11013 | 4 |63 [4Hf15/64-28 NUT 15/64-28 780-10544 | 1
64 (LB AL PR AT BRET STOP SCREW ASM 780-11646 | 1
23 (A 584 OTL PUMP 780A-11619 1 |65 [IREIM8 NUT M8 GB/T6175-1986( 1
24 [HHT A% OTL PUMP WORM GEAR 780A-11620| 1 | 66 [BR4T15/64-28, L=12  [SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 780-10610 | 1
25 [Mi%EAR OTL PUMP PLANK 780A-11621| 1 | 67 A STARTING LINK SHAFT 780A-11647| 1
26 [l VINYL PIPE PLANK 780A-11622| 1 |68 JEEBNAE S IRET SCREW 780-11648 | 1
69 |12%]15/64-28, L=7 SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 780-10323 | 1
28 | Bt BELT GUARD 780-11623 | 1 |70 [E5hAL STARTING LINK 780-11649 | 1
29 [B44T11/64-40, L=12  |SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 780-10107 | 2 | 71 [EESIALAT STARTING LEVER 780-11650 | 1
30 24T 11/64-40, L=8.5  [SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 780-11624 | 2 | 75 [IRAEEIR MACHINE BASE FELT PAD 780-11653 | 4
31 (Rt 2ede BELT GUARD SET SCREW 780-11625 | 1 |76 [ MACHINE BASE SCREW STUD | 780-11654 | 4
32 | RIS BOTTOM GUIDE 780-11626 | 1 |77 |#Rd6. 1X18.5X2 WASIER 6. 1X 18.5X2 780-11655 | 4
33 [ hliAz RUBBER BUSIING 780-11627 | 2 |78 [i#EE15/64-28 NUT 15/64-28 780-10544 | 4
34 [N I 2 INYL PIPE FIX LATCH 780A-11657| 1 |81 [ES&A CONNECTTON STUD 780-11658 | 2
82 [144T9/64-40 1=6.8 SCREW 9/64-40 1=6.8 780-10512 | 7
36 | RSk INYL PIPE CONNECTING 780A-11648 | 3 | 83 [#F/hH RUBBER WASHER 780-11660 | 2




i, B8 422 4] 3 2 ELECTRICAL CONTROL COMPONENTS

q



FEL 8 422 il 7

ELECTRICAL CONTROL COMPONENTS

55 TR DESCRIPTION 4 e
1 P/NARRE] M5%30 SCREW M5 L=30 GB70 4
2 HML MOTOR 19-02-791. 1 1
3 Sk HIRE] M5%6 SCREW M5 L=6 GB77 2
4 FREIRE HANDWHEEL RETAINER 19-04-791. 1
5  FESKIRE] M4x10 SCREW M4 L=10 GB 3
6 Fi# HANDWHEEL 19-06-791. 1
T SRS HIRE] M6%6 SCREW M6 L=6 GB77 3
8  IKHhZRA COUPLING A 19-08-791. 1
9 RN AEE] M6*6 SCREW M6 L=6 GB77 3
10 BXAh#sB COUPLING B 19-10-791. 1
11 7K6205Z BEARING 62057 GB 1
12 ek 7S HIRET M5%6 SCREW M5 L=6 GB77 2
13 _LHhrie SPROCKET WHEEL 19-13-791. 1
14 HEREELRERSR SOLENOID COVER 19-14-791. 1 1
15 FESKIRET M5*6 SCREW M5 L=6 GB 2
16 HhArmsET HINGE SEREW 11306-780 2
17 EEH CONNECTION BLOCK 19-17-791. 1
18 WZ4TSM11/64-40 1=7.8 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=7.8  10516-780 2
19 HRLEL SOLENOID 19-19-791. 1
20 P/SHHBREISMI1/64-40 1L=6 SCREW SM11/64-40 1=6 19-20-791. 1 2
21 EEAK CONNECTION PLATE 19-21-791. 1 1
22 WB4TSM11/64-40 1=7.8 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=7.8  10516-780 2
23 /hIHn SMALL BRACKET 19-23-791. 1
24 BB A START SENSOR 19-24-791. 1 1
25  FLSKERET M3%4 SCREW M3 L=4 GB 1
26 15 G RN JEE STOP INDUCTION BLOCK 19-26-791. 1
27 BE4TSM11/64-40 L=14 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=14 10127-780 2
28 SR IV A SLOW INDUCTION BLOCK 19-28-791. 1
29 BE4TSM11/64-40 L=14 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=14 10127-780 2
30 JRRiAR SR SENSOR SUPPORT 19-30-791. 1
31 HZE4TSM11/64-40 L=7.8 SCREW SM11/64-40 L=7.8 10516-780 1
32 AFHENA STOP SENSOR 19-32-791. 1
33 AN ELLIEETM3#8 SCREW M3 L=8 GB 1
36 HLIEAA ELECTRIC CONTROL BOX 19-36-791. 1 1
37 s TESIgE FOOT CONTROLER 19-37-791. 1




	780A零件样本01.jpg
	780A零件样本.pdf
	目录
	1-780A
	1
	2-780A
	2
	3-780A
	3
	4-780A
	4
	布局1

	5-780A
	5
	6-780A
	6
	7-780A
	7
	8-780A
	8
	9-780A
	9
	10-780A
	10
	11-780A
	11
	12-780A
	12
	13-780A
	13
	14-780A
	14
	15-780A
	15
	16-780A
	16
	17-780A
	17
	18




